

SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

Dean

Dr. Miklós, Kellermayer

Faculty of Medicine Council

decision No 8/b/2021 (14 September 2021) of the 2021/2022 academic year

on a proposal for obtaining the title "Practice Department" of the Faculty of Medicine.

- 1. Faculty of Medicine Council, under the mandate based on the Faculty Council's Regulation section 10 on obtaining the title of practice department, has decided on a proposal for obtaining the title "Practice Department" of the Faculty of Medicine and with the voting results by open ballot via an electronic voting system, with the content and voting results set out in the appendix, supported the proposal for obtaining "Practice Department" of the Faculty of Medicine.
- 2. The implementation deadline for the current decision: immediate
- 3. Requested to take action: Dean of the Faculty of Medicine
- 4. This decision enters into force on 15 September 2021.
- 15 September 2021, Budapest

Dr.Miklós, Kellermayer dean